impact. The pro forma adjustments are preliminary, and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined
financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations that may have
actually occurred had the Acquisition taken place on the dates noted, or the future financial position or operating
results of the combined company. The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions
that we believe are reasonable. We expect to incur additional costs related to employee severance and other
restructuring costs related to the Acquisition. We have not yet completed our assessment and do not have an estimate
of these costs. These costs will be accounted for in accordance with ASC 805. Under the purchase method of
accounting, the total purchase price is allocated to the net tangible and intangible assets acquired and liabilities
assumed, based on various estimates of their respective fair values.

39

Edgar Filing: INSULET CORP - Form S-3ASR

55

Insulet Corporation unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet March 31, 2011

Actual
Pro forma

March 31, 2011 adjustments Pro

(in thousands) Insulet
Neighborhood

Diabetes Note 2 forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 104,488 $ 63 $ (37,855) A $ 66,696
Accounts receivable, net 15,009 9,011 (60) H 23,960
Inventories 12,199 1,783 � 13,982
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,841 68 � 1,909
Deferred income tax assets � 826 (826) F �

Total current assets 133,537 11,751 (38,741) 106,547
Property and equipment, net 14,256 391 � 14,647
Goodwill � 4,722 62,347 A 30,631

(5,420) B
(32,900) C
(4,722) E
4,722 E

355 F
1,627 I
(120) J

20 K
Customer relationships � � 30,100 C 23,090

Edgar Filing: INSULET CORP - Form S-3ASR

56